Kumbalam station for stage 1 and stage II works in connection with Ernakulam -Kumbalam 
doubling work and shifting of shifting of S&T assets between Kumbalam and Turavur stations to 
facilitateEngineering works as part of Kumbalam - Turavur doubling. 

The contract value is INR ₹20,59,69,542.44 (Rupees Twenty Crore Fifty-Nine Lakh Sixty-Nine 
Thousand Five hundred and forty-two and Forty-Four paise only), to be executed within 12 
months. The order has been awarded by a domestic government entity through competitive 
bidding. This transaction does not fall under related party transactions and is at arm’s length. 

This disclosure is being made pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Para B of Part A of Schedule III

[...]

arrangements at Kumbalam station for stage 1 and stage II works 
in connection with Ernakulam -Kumbalam doubling work and 
shifting of shifting of S&Tassets between Kumbalam and Turavur 
stations to facilitate Engineering works as part of Kumbalam - 
Turavur doubling. 

Accepted contract value: ₹20,59,69,542.44 (Rupees Twenty Crore 
Fifty-Nine Lakh Sixty-Nine Thousand Five hundred and Forty two 
and Forty-Four paise only)  

Performance Guarantee: 5% of contract value, i.e. ₹1,02,98,477.12 
(Rupees One Crore Two Lakh Ninety-Eight Thousand Four Hundred 
and Seventy-Seven and one two paise only), to be submitted 
within 21 days from the date of issue of Letter of Acceptance. 

Project Completion period: 12 months.  

3 
Whether order(s)/contract(s) have 
been awarded by 
domestic/international entity 

Domestic entity (Indian Railways – SR)